FORM 9

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Hamilton, Ontario

Kanetskare Elementary School, 222 Robinson Street, Hamilton, ON, L8P 1Z9

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Washroom Renovation

to the above premises was substantially performed on **September 01, 2023**

Date certificate signed: September 01, 2023

Richard G. Butterworth Architect Inc.

Name of owner: Hamilton Wentworth District School Board

Address for service: 20 Education Court, Hamilton, Ontario, L9A 0B9

Name of contractor: Allies Contracting Inc.

Address for service: 1200 Speers Road, Unit 9, Oakville, ON, L6L 2X4

Name of payment certifier: Richard G. Butterworth Architect Inc.

Address: 127 Judith Crescent, Ancaster, ON, L9G 1L3

Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

20 Education Court, Hamilton, Ontario, L9A 0B9

CA-9-E (2018/04)